Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Bank		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mincron SBC Corporation		
Street Address:	333 North Sam Houston Parkway East		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77060		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2478696	HARDGOODS DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	2556627	MSS/WM
Registration Number:	2556626	MSS/RC
Registration Number:	2466428	REMOTE COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2456157	MSS/WC
Registration Number:	2554195	WEB COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2468341	MSS/WO
Registration Number:	2408087	
Registration Number:	2499451	MINCRON
Registration Number:	2499450	MINCRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2643341	MAXIMIZER
Registration Number:	2525701	MSS/EI
Registration Number:	2468340	MSS/UT
Registration Number:	2460281	MSS/DM
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0331

900099935

2481006 WORK ORDERS Registration Number:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.277.5675 Email: msl@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128371.00003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine		
Signature:	/MartaLevine/		
Date:	02/26/2008		

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseSecIntMincronCompassBank#page1.tif source=ReleaseSecIntMincronCompassBank#page2.tif source=ReleaseSecIntMincronCompassBank#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Mincron SBC Corporation

Secured Party:

Compass Bank

Reel/Frame No.:

3080/0050

Date of Recordation of Security

November 9, 2004

Interest

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Compass Bank

Name:

Title:

ASSISTANT

Date: Novamber 12

IT VICE PRECIDEN 2 2007

DECEMBER

Certificate of Transmittal:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Date:

rebruary 26 2008

Marta S. Levine

QBMKE\128371.00003\6226147.1

page 1 of 3

¹ Q&B - November 14, 2007

Registrant: Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.: Mincron SBC Corporation Compass Bank

3080/0050

November 9, 2004

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest

Schedule to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods/Services
I.	HARDGOODS DISTRIBUTION	2478696	08/14/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for wholesale supply house enterprise management
2.	MSS/WM	2556627	04/02/2002	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for managing inventory, performing logistics functions and tracking resources
3	MSS/RC	2556626	04/02/2002	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for managing inventory, performing logistics functions and tracking resources
4.	REMOTE COMMERCE	2466428	07/03/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for inventory management and order entry processing
5.	MSS/WC	2456157	05/29/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for locating, pricing and ordering merchandise via the global computer information network or local area networks directly from the supplier
6.	WEB COMMERCE	2554195	03/26/2002	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for locating, pricing and ordering merchandise via the global computer information network or local area networks directly from the supplier
7.	MSS/WO	2468341	07/10/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for management of fabrication process, inventory and billing, customized for each client
8.	Diamond Design	2408087	11/28/2000	(int. cl. 9) computer software and hardware used for wholesale distribution and warehousing logistics
9.	MINCRON	2499451	10/23/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and hardware used for wholesale distribution and warehousing logistics

QBMKE\128371.00003\6226147.1

page 2 of 3

Q&B - November 14, 2007

Registrant:

Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest

Mincron SBC Corporation

Compass Bank 3080/0050

November 9, 2004

No.	Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods/Services
10.	MINCRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	2499450	10/23/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and hardware used for wholesale distribution and warehousing logistics
11.	MAXIMIZER	2643341	10/29/2002	(int. cl. 42) computer software evaluation services, namely, providing applicant's customer with an effectiveness analysis through on-site analysis of key functional areas of the business and personal interviews with the end users on the utilization of software
12.	MSS/EI	2525701	01/01/2002	: (int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for mapping application software to e-commerce translation software linking trading partners
13.	MSS/UT	2468340	07/10/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation designed to enhance programmer productivity by providing a wide variety of options to assist in product development, documentation, system testing and product roll-out
14.	MSS/DM	2460281	06/12/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software used to extract database information and present results in table and/or graphical form in the field of executive information systems, and instructional documentation sold therewith
15.	WORK ORDERS	2481006 (Supplemental Register)	08/21/2001	(int. cl. 9) computer software and documentation sold together as a unit for management of fabrication process, inventory and billing, customized for each client

QBMRE\128371.00003\6226147.1

page 3 of 3

Q&B - November 14, 2007

RECORDED: 02/26/2008